T04-EJE-SW-0804
SWN-2184-1DR-61253-1M200M
March 4, 2004
T04-EJE-SW-0304
AMERICAN MICROWAVE CORPORATION, 7311-G Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704
Tel: 301-662-4700  ●  Fax: 301-662-4938  ●  Email: sales@americanmicrowavecorp.com
Website: http://www.americanmicrowavecorp.com
Page 2 of 8
TABLE OF CONTENTS
● PRODUCT DESCRIPTION AND ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS PAGE 3
● PRODUCT FEATURE FOR SWN-2184-1DR-61253-1M200M PAGE 4
● PRODUCT FEATURE FOR SWN-2184-1DR-61253-1M200M
OUTLINE DRAWING PAGE 5
● PRODUCT FEATURE FOR SWN-2184-1DR-61253-1M200M
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC PAGE 6
● FINAL TEST DATA SHEETS PAGE 7
● SERIAL NUMBER 1MS205123 FINAL TEST RESULTS PAGE 8
T04-EJE-SW-0804
SWN-2184-1DR-61253-1M200M
March 4, 2004
T04-EJE-SW-0304
AMERICAN MICROWAVE CORPORATION, 7311-G Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704
Tel: 301-662-4700  ●  Fax: 301-662-4938  ●  Email: sales@americanmicrowavecorp.com
Website: http://www.americanmicrowavecorp.com
Page 3 of 8
SINGLE POLE, SINGLE THROW
RADIO FREQUENCY TRANSMISSION SWITCH
AMC MODEL No: SWN-2184-1DR-61253-1M200M
FEATURES:
• 1 TO 200 MHz FREQUENCY RANGE
• 3.5 dB MAXIMUM INSERTION LOSS
• 80 dB MINIMUM ISOLATION
SPECIFICATIONS:
• FREQUENCY : 1 TO 200 MHz
• INSERTION LOSS
 1.0 – 10.0 MHz : 2.5 dB MAXIMUM
 10.0 – 50.0 MHz : 3.0 dB MAXIMUM
 50.0 – 200 MHz : 3.5 dB MAXIMUM
• ISOLATION
 1.0 – 50.0 MHz : 95 dB MINIMUM
 50.0 – 200 MHz : 80 dB MINIMUM
• VSWR
 1.0 – 10.0 MHz : ON = 1.5:1, OFF = NS
 10.0 – 50.0 MHz : ON = 1.3:1, OFF = NS
 50.0 – 200 MHz : ON = 1.5:1, OFF = NS
• RF INPUT POWER : +7 dBm
• POWER SUPPLY : +5 VDC @ 80 mA MAXIMUM
  : -5 VDC @ 60 mA MAXIMUM
• CONNECTORS
 RF INPUT / OUTPUT : SMA FEMALE
 POWER AND CONTROLS : SOLDER PIN
 SIZE : 2.50” X 2.30” X 0.75”
• SWITCHING TIME : 80 nSEC
• TTL LOGIC : “1” = SWITCH OFF, “0” = SWITCH ON
T04-EJE-SW-0804
SWN-2184-1DR-61253-1M200M
March 4, 2004
T04-EJE-SW-0304
AMERICAN MICROWAVE CORPORATION, 7311-G Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704
Tel: 301-662-4700  ●  Fax: 301-662-4938  ●  Email: sales@americanmicrowavecorp.com
Website: http://www.americanmicrowavecorp.com
Page 4 of 8
PRODUCT FEATURE
T04-EJE-SW-0804
SWN-2184-1DR-61253-1M200M
March 4, 2004
T04-EJE-SW-0304
AMERICAN MICROWAVE CORPORATION, 7311-G Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704
Tel: 301-662-4700  ●  Fax: 301-662-4938  ●  Email: sales@americanmicrowavecorp.com
Website: http://www.americanmicrowavecorp.com
Page 5 of 8
OUTLINE DRAWING
T04-EJE-SW-0804
SWN-2184-1DR-61253-1M200M
March 4, 2004
T04-EJE-SW-0304
AMERICAN MICROWAVE CORPORATION, 7311-G Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704
Tel: 301-662-4700  ●  Fax: 301-662-4938  ●  Email: sales@americanmicrowavecorp.com
Website: http://www.americanmicrowavecorp.com
Page 6 of 8
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
T04-EJE-SW-0804
SWN-2184-1DR-61253-1M200M
March 4, 2004
T04-EJE-SW-0304
AMERICAN MICROWAVE CORPORATION, 7311-G Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704
Tel: 301-662-4700  ●  Fax: 301-662-4938  ●  Email: sales@americanmicrowavecorp.com
Website: http://www.americanmicrowavecorp.com
Page 7 of 8
FINAL TEST DATA
FINAL TEST DATA SHEET
FOR
AMC MODEL No:
SWN-2184-1DR-61253-1M200M
Serial Number: 1MS205123
T04-EJE-SW-0804
SWN-2184-1DR-61253-1M200M
March 4, 2004
T04-EJE-SW-0304
AMERICAN MICROWAVE CORPORATION, 7311-G Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704
Tel: 301-662-4700  ●  Fax: 301-662-4938  ●  Email: sales@americanmicrowavecorp.com
Website: http://www.americanmicrowavecorp.com
Page 8 of 8
FINAL TEST DATA
SERIAL NUMBER: 1MS205123